
2019-2020 Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-18   Conf: 10-10   Home: 10-6   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Smith, Myles 31-31 973 31.4 133-310 .429 59-142 .415 95-110 .864 26 114 140 4.5 94 4 97 94 0 37 420 13.5
01 Hairston, Jordan 26-19 714 27.5 117-253 .462 52-117 .444 50-63 .794 11 44 55 2.1 51 0 32 57 2 26 336 12.9
04 Talton-Thomas, Jashawn 27-27 845 31.3 98-227 .432 34-95 .358 47-64 .734 33 124 157 5.8 84 3 70 93 13 20 277 10.3
32 Bertain, Nolan 26-19 631 24.3 59-157 .376 45-132 .341 3-10 .300 10 49 59 2.3 36 0 30 32 4 11 166 6.4
14 Schmidt, Elijah 32-16 661 20.7 75-132 .568 0-0 .000 43-77 .558 63 98 161 5.0 81 2 25 40 23 23 193 6.0
35 Lewis, Tony 32-17 483 15.1 71-132 .538 4-8 .500 44-60 .733 41 111 152 4.8 67 1 14 39 11 9 190 5.9
15 Hunte, Irshaad 30-0 389 13.0 45-90 .500 2-10 .200 51-81 .630 34 57 91 3.0 52 1 20 38 25 11 143 4.8
12 Smith, Peyton 32-17 747 23.3 40-116 .345 24-66 .364 19-27 .704 4 62 66 2.1 50 1 74 54 2 27 123 3.8
10 Francois, Perry 32-7 320 10.0 46-84 .548 0-0 .000 19-29 .655 24 36 60 1.9 49 0 12 38 11 13 111 3.5
05 Lampkins, Javae 29-0 278 9.6 31-82 .378 19-58 .328 8-10 .800 1 8 9 0.3 23 0 8 24 2 3 89 3.1
03 White, Jalen 20-6 235 11.8 19-55 .345 4-12 .333 8-14 .571 4 24 28 1.4 22 0 18 22 4 3 50 2.5
23 Clark, Jalon 3-1 32 10.7 2-10 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 2.0 1 0 1 1 0 1 4 1.3
00 Sotiriou, Aristotelis 6-0 32 5.3 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 7 9 1.5 1 0 2 5 1 0 4 0.7
24 Kaufmanis, Edgars 12-0 60 5.0 2-13 .154 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.4 3 0 2 5 0 3 6 0.5
Total 32 6400 200.0 740-1668 .444 245-653 .375 387-547 .707 311 794 1105 34.5 614 12 405 563 98 187 2112 66.00
Opponents 6400 200.0 750-1745 .430 195-621 .314 504-690 .730 316 704 1020 31.9 570 12 392 419 103 271 2199 68.72

Team Statistics AMCC OPP
SCORING 2112 2199
    Points Per Game 66.0 68.7
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 740-1668 750-1745
    Field Goal Pct .444 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 245-653 195-621
    3PT FG Pct .375 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 387-547 504-690
    FT Pct .707 .730
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 15.8
REBOUNDS 1105 1020
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 405 392
    Assists Per Game 12.7 12.3
TURNOVERS 563 419
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -4.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 187 271
    Steals Per Game 5.8 8.5
BLOCKS 98 103
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 21,377 39,596
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,336 15-2,640
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
A&M-Corpus Christi 977 1135 2112
Opponents 1052 1147 2199

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/19 LOUISIANA TECH L 49-82 1027
11/11/19 at Vanderbilt L 66-71 8300
11/15/19 STONY BROOK L 63-68 1078
11/16/19 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 45-57 1108
11/17/19 UTRGV W 63-55 978
11/23/19 ST. THOMAS (TX) W 69-59 1005
11/30/19 at UTRGV W 55-52 1093
12/03/19 at UTSA L 67-89 939
12/07/19 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 81-53 975
12/15/19 at Texas A&M L 60-63 5846

* 12/18/19 at Nicholls St. L 58-64 360
* 12/21/19 at Central Ark. L 67-71 207

12/29/19 at Nebraska L 52-73 14968
* 01/02/20 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 67-62 1237
* 01/04/20 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 80-84 1107
* 01/08/20 at SFA W 73-72 822
* 01/11/20 at Abilene Christian L 56-68 1011
* 01/15/20 at Southeastern La L 56-62 570
* 01/18/20 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 64-58 1711
* 01/22/20 NEW ORLEANS W 74-71 1438
* 01/25/20 at Incarnate Word W 68-47 444
* 01/29/20 at Sam Houston St. L 61-80 1029
* 02/01/20 at Houston Baptist L 77-82 802
* 02/05/20 MCNEESE W 69-62 1400
* 02/12/20 SFA L 67-75 1537
* 02/15/20 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 64-78 1259
* 02/22/20 at Lamar University L 62-79 2841
* 02/26/20 at New Orleans W 81-75 364
* 02/29/20 INCARNATE WORD W 78-70 2678
* 03/04/20 SAM HOUSTON ST. W 74-60 1202
* 03/07/20 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 84-78 1637

03/11/20 vs Northwestern St. L 62-79 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 7-3   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Smith, Myles 20-20 644 32.2 86-196 .439 40-93 .430 64-74 .865 13 71 84 4.2 65 3 73 69 0 28 276 13.8
01 Hairston, Jordan 20-16 556 27.8 92-200 .460 35-88 .398 37-43 .860 7 36 43 2.2 44 0 27 49 2 21 256 12.8
04 Talton-Thomas, Jashawn 16-16 476 29.8 47-115 .409 17-53 .321 21-30 .700 16 63 79 4.9 50 3 37 48 10 12 132 8.3
35 Lewis, Tony 20-14 352 17.6 56-98 .571 4-6 .667 35-47 .745 30 91 121 6.1 53 1 9 29 8 4 151 7.6
32 Bertain, Nolan 15-8 312 20.8 32-78 .410 25-62 .403 0-4 .000 6 24 30 2.0 18 0 19 18 1 7 89 5.9
15 Hunte, Irshaad 20-0 306 15.3 34-66 .515 2-7 .286 48-67 .716 25 46 71 3.6 42 1 15 29 19 9 118 5.9
14 Schmidt, Elijah 20-6 352 17.6 42-68 .618 0-0 .000 26-47 .553 32 53 85 4.3 49 2 13 20 14 10 110 5.5
10 Francois, Perry 20-6 237 11.9 36-59 .610 0-0 .000 13-22 .591 18 24 42 2.1 38 0 11 24 9 12 85 4.3
12 Smith, Peyton 20-14 462 23.1 24-69 .348 12-36 .333 14-18 .778 2 40 42 2.1 34 1 47 40 1 22 74 3.7
05 Lampkins, Javae 18-0 212 11.8 22-58 .379 14-41 .341 6-8 .750 1 7 8 0.4 17 0 7 20 2 3 64 3.6
03 White, Jalen 12-0 78 6.5 10-22 .455 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 4 7 11 0.9 10 0 7 8 2 2 25 2.1
24 Kaufmanis, Edgars 4-0 13 3.3 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 481-1033 .466 149-390 .382 269-368 .731 183 491 674 33.7 421 11 266 368 68 131 1380 69.00
Opponents 4000 200.0 468-1076 .435 108-343 .315 354-487 .727 200 423 623 31.2 375 10 244 280 58 177 1398 69.90

Team Statistics AMCC OPP
SCORING 1380 1398
    Points Per Game 69.0 69.9
    Scoring Margin -0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 481-1033 468-1076
    Field Goal Pct .466 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-390 108-343
    3PT FG Pct .382 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 269-368 354-487
    FT Pct .731 .727
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 17.7
REBOUNDS 674 623
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 31.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 266 244
    Assists Per Game 13.3 12.2
TURNOVERS 368 280
    Turnovers Per Game 18.4 14.0
    Turnovers Margin -4.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 131 177
    Steals Per Game 6.6 8.9
BLOCKS 68 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 15,206 8,450
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,521 10-845
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
A&M-Corpus Christi 649 731 1380
Opponents 669 729 1398

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/19 at  Nicholls St. L 58-64 360
12/21/19 at  Central Ark. L 67-71 207
01/02/20 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 67-62 1237
01/04/20 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 80-84 1107
01/08/20 at  SFA W 73-72 822
01/11/20 at  Abilene Christian L 56-68 1011
01/15/20 at  Southeastern La L 56-62 570
01/18/20 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 64-58 1711
01/22/20 NEW ORLEANS W 74-71 1438
01/25/20 at  Incarnate Word W 68-47 444
01/29/20 at  Sam Houston St. L 61-80 1029
02/01/20 at  Houston Baptist L 77-82 802
02/05/20 MCNEESE W 69-62 1400
02/12/20 SFA L 67-75 1537
02/15/20 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 64-78 1259
02/22/20 at  Lamar University L 62-79 2841
02/26/20 at  New Orleans W 81-75 364
02/29/20 INCARNATE WORD W 78-70 2678
03/04/20 SAM HOUSTON ST. W 74-60 1202
03/07/20 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 84-78 1637


